Distribution Center/Warehouse, General and Warehouse, 

Retail uses in the Employment Center Districts.

Request

Background
 Staff is proposing to remove 

L(34) from the DDC for all 
affected uses and districts. 

 L(34) = Permitted with no 
more than one hundred fifty 
thousand (150,000) gross 
square feet and eight (8) 
truck docks. All docks or 
loading bays shall be to the 
rear or side of the structure 
and not viewable from the 
street. The buffering 
standards for outdoor storage 
shall apply, both to any 
outdoor storage activity and